503744319 03/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3790964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIYOFUMI SASAKI	03/02/2016
YOUJI ITOU	03/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JATCO LTD	
Street Address:	700-1, IMAIZUMI	
City:	FUJI-SHI, SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	417-8585	
Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2, TAKARA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 221-0023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15023180	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: kcox-baione@foley.com, LMNovak@foley.com,

ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: PAVAN K. AGARWAL

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, SUITE 600

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088473-0414	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLEY A. COX-BAIONE
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Cox-Baione/

PATENT 503744319 REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0018

DATE SIGNED: 03/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0019

U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

	-				
name and address of assignee	JATCO Ltd 700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-shi, Shizuoka 417-8585 Japan and	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yo Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan	kohama-shi,		
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and possessions in and to his invention relating	interest for the United States, its to	erritories and		
title of invention	CONTROL DEVICE FOR CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION				
	as set forth in his/her United States Patent	Application			
check one	() executed concurrentl () executed on	y herewith 14/077632 Filed October 17, 2014			
names and signatures	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and successors or assigns in accordance herewith Each of the undersigned was unencumbered right to sell and assign the is has not executed and will not execute any defended for request of said ASSIGNEE, its successor communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successor communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its sufformation known to him/her relating to sawill execute and deliver any papers, make and perform all other lawful acts deemed successors, legal representatives or assign application including divisions and continuing the may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assign legal representatives or assigns in obtaining United States for said invention;	s based in whole or in part on say make applications for Letters Pate claim priority under the Internation and in and to any and all Letters cation or for said invention, included by the beld and enjoyed by said and so the full end of the term or to sted as fully and entirely as would signment not be made; eby authorizes and requests the Coall such Letters Patent to said a signment and covenants that he/she has to the full end of the term or to all such Letters Patent to said a signment or instrument in conflict ther covenants and agrees that at rs, legal representatives or assignated occurrent or instrument in conflict ther covenants and agrees that at rs, legal representatives or assignated occurrent or instrument in conflict ther covenants and agrees that at rs, legal representatives or assignated occurrent or instrument in conflict ther covenants and agrees that at rs, legal representatives or assignated occurrent or instrument in conflict the covenants and agrees that at rs, legal representatives or assignated occurrent or instrument in conflict therefore the covenants and agrees that at rs, legal representatives or assignated occurrent or instrument in conflict therefore the covenants and agrees that at rs, legal representatives or assignated occurrent and invention or patent application all rightful oaths, testify in any legal invention or patent application all rightful oaths, testify in any legal representatives or assignated occurrent and invention or patent application. The provided has a supplication of the provided ha	id invention or ents throughout nal Convention Patent of any ling any and all ASSIGNEE, its erms for which have been held commissioner of ASSIGNEE, its tas the full and and that he/she herewith; any time upon ns he/she will or assigns all and that he/she hal proceedings ASSIGNEE, its ention, to said Letters Patent, or extensions, its successors, a Patent of the or recordation		
nventors		•			
	Name:	. Name;	ate		
	1101101				

PATENT REEL: 038035 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 03/18/2016